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The Legislative Service Commission 
(LSC) has sponsored a legislative 
internship program for over 50 years.  
In May 2010, the program was renamed 
the LSC Legislative Fellowship Program 
from the LSC Internship Program to 
more accurately reflect the educational 
and professional goals of the program.  
The recruit ing, selecting, training, 
and assigning of  the fe l lows are 
responsibilities of the nonpartisan LSC 
staff.  All LSC fellows have at least a 
bachelor’s degree and are full-time 
employees of the LSC for 13 months.  

Traditionally, 23-24 fellows are hired. 
Six fellows are assigned to the House 
and Senate majority caucuses and four 
fellows are assigned to the House and 
Senate minority caucuses.  LSC also 
assigns two fellows to Ohio Government 
Telecommunications (OGT)/The Ohio 
Channel and one or two fellows are 
retained to work with the LSC research 
and fiscal staff.  Once assigned, each 
caucus chief of staff (in conjunction 
with caucus leadership) and supervisors 
within OGT and the LSC make decisions 
regarding individual assignments to 
specific elected officials or to general 
office responsibilities.  

Genera l  program admin is t ra t ion, 
including monitoring of assignments, 
evaluation of performance, and the 
provision of additional training and 
educational opportunities, remains with 
the LSC program staff throughout the 
program year.

PROGRAM STAFF

Randy Anderson
Division Chief

Kate Brickner
Senate Republican Caucus
Ashland University

Email: kate.brickner@ohiosenate.gov

Tyler Bagdasarian
House Republican Caucus
University of Dayton

Email: tyler.bagdasarian@ohiohouse.gov

Joseph Baker
Senate Republican Caucus
Cleveland State University

Email: joseph.baker@ohiosenate.gov

Vincent Coleman
House Democrat Caucus
University of Cincinnati

Email: vincent.coleman@ohiohouse.gov

Luke Daigle
House Democrat Caucus
Franciscan University of Steubenville

Email: luke.daigle@ohiohouse.gov

Stefanie Thurman
Support Staff

Amy Peirano
Resolution Drafting
Staff Administrator

Tynita White
Program Coordinator

Taylor Britton
Senate Republican Caucus
Ohio State University

Email: taylor.britton@ohiosenate.gov



page 2 

131st Ohio General Assembly

January 2016

Abby McMahon
Legislative Service Commission
Ohio State University
University of Cincinnati

Email: abby.mcmahon@lsc.ohio.gov

David Holm
Ohio Government Telecommunications
Wright State University

Email: dholm@ogtv.org

Jasmine Higgins
Ohio Government Telecommunications
Wright State University

Email: jhiggins@ogtv.org

Nicole Hoyer
Senate Republican Caucus
Miami University

Email: nicole.hoyer@ohiosenate.gov

Ruben Hernandez
Senate Democrat Caucus
Ohio State University

Email: ruben.hernandez@ohiosenate.gov

Camren Harris
House Democrat Caucus
Capital University

Email: camren.harris@ohiohouse.gov

Whitney Kennard
Senate Democrat Caucus
Spelman College

Email: whitney.kennard@ohiosenate.gov

September Long
House Republican Caucus
Ashland University

Email: september.long@ohiohouse.gov

Allison Gallagher
Senate Republican Caucus
University of Indianapolis

Email: allison.gallagher@ohiosenate.gov
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Katie Slaven
Senate Democrat Caucus
Ohio State University

Email: katie.slaven@ohiosenate.gov

Kristen Smith
House Republican Caucus
Heidelberg University

Email: kristen.smith@ohiohouse.gov

Nathan Stecher
House Republican Caucus
Bowling Green State University

Email: nathan.stecher@ohiohouse.gov

Jessica Murphy
Legislative Service Commission
Cleveland State University

Email: jessica.murphy@lsc.ohio.gov

Aliea Moore
House Democrat Caucus
Notre Dame College

Email: aliea.moore@ohiohouse.gov

Brent Rossman
House Republican Caucus
Ashland University

Email: brent.rossman@ohiohouse.gov

Abby Schafer
House Republican Caucus
Xavier University

Email: abby.schafer@ohiohouse.gov

Haley Phillippi
Senate Democrat Caucus
Kent State University

Email: haley.phillippi@ohiosenate.gov

Jimmy Wolf
Senate Republican Caucus
University of Mississippi

Email: jimmy.wolf@ohiosenate.gov


